



2024-01-11 14:34:08

\$~4 & 5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1378/2025**

ANIL DHUPAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Himanshu Chaturvedi and Mr.
Varun Dewan, Advocates

versus

CHINTAN N. PARIKH & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Mr. Parth
Goswami Mr. Kumar Kshitij, Mr.
Utkarsh Dwivedi and Mr. Yashaswy
Ghosh, Advs. for R-2

Mob: 7081999045

Email: utkarsh@atturas.com

5

+ **W.P.(C) 13458/2024 & CM APPL. 56318/2024, CM APPL.
56320/2024, CM APPL. 60675/2024, CM APPL. 68512/2024, CM
APPL. 12672/2025, CM APPL. 16487/2025, CM APPL. 16488/2025,
CM APPL. 19932/2025, CM APPL. 33324/2025, CM APPL.
39033/2025, CM APPL. 39043/2025, CM APPL. 53739/2025, CM
APPL. 67927/2025**

SOMDEV KISHORE DEVVARMAN & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rahul Mehra, Sr. Advocate with Ms.
Trisha Chandran, Ms. Chaitanya Gosain,
Mr. Tushar S. and Mr. Hanif, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.
Akash Mishra, Mr. Arnav Mittal, Mr.
Mayank Sansanwal, Mr. Om Ram,
Advocates with Mr. Jitendra K. Tripathi,
GP for UOI



2024-01-10 14:34:08

(M: 9990952670)

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Mr. Parth Goswami Mr. Kumar Kshitij, Mr. Utkarsh Dwivedi and Mr. Yashaswy Ghosh, Advs. for R-2

Mob: 7081999045

Email: utkarsh@atturas.com

Mr. Ashish Prasad and Mr. Atri Roy Chowdhury, Advs. for R-AITA

(M:8017231788)

Mr. Sameer Rohtagi, Mr. Akshit Pradhan and Mr. Yogesh Verma, Advocates for Maharashtra Lawn Tennis Association

Mr. Himanshu Chaturvedi and Mr. Varun Dewan, Advocates for Mr. Anil Dhupar, AITA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

04.11.2025

%

1. Arguments have been made on behalf of learned counsel appearing for respondent no. 2.
2. For further arguments, re-notify on 21st November, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

NOVEMBER 4, 2025/SK