



\$~5 & 6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1378/2025**

ANIL DHUPAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Himanshu Chaturvedi and
Mr.Varun Dewan, Advs.
Mob: 9560870284
Email: varun.dewan.mhs@gmail.com

versus

CHINTAN N PARIKH & ORS.

....Respondents

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with
Mr.Nikunj Binpal, Adv. for R-UOI
Mob: 9810176520
Email:
Niddhiraman.office@gmail.com

6

+ **W.P.(C) 13458/2024 & CM APPL. 56318/2024, CM APPL. 56320/2024, CM APPL. 60675/2024, CM APPL. 68512/2024, CM APPL. 12672/2025, CM APPL. 16487/2025, CM APPL. 16488/2025, CM APPL. 19932/2025, CM APPL. 33324/2025, CM APPL. 39033/2025, CM APPL. 39043/2025, CM APPL. 53739/2025, CM APPL. 67927/2025**

SOMDEV KISHORE DEVVARMAN & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Trisha Chandran, Advocate
(through VC)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Akshit Pradhan, Mr. Yogesh
Verma and Ms. Muskan Goyal,
Advs.for Maharashtra Lawn Tennis



2024.11.12.1603

Association.

Mob: 8128998125

Email: office.apradhan@gmail.com

Mr. Ashish Prasad, Mr. Atri Roy Chowdhury and Mr. Prithvi Dhinoja, Advs. for R-2/AITA

Mob: 9810455042

Email: asishprasadinfo@gmail.com

Mr. Hrishikesh Barua, Mr. Parth Goswami, Mr. Ranjeet Pawar, Advs. for R-2/AITA

Mob: 96355306939

Email: ranjeetpawar@gmail.com

Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Jitendra Kumar Tripathi G.P., Adv. for R-UOI

Mob: 9990952670

Email:

Jitendratripaathinliu@gmail.com

Mr. Akshit Pradhan, Adv. for Gujarat State Tennis Association

Mob: 8128998125

Email: Office.apradhan@gmail.com

Mr. Himanshu Chaturvedi and Mr. Varun Dewan, Advs. for Applicant-Anil Dhupar.

Mob: 9560870284

Email: varun.dewan.mh@gmail.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

09.12.2025

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for respondent no. 2, i.e., All India Tennis Association through its Interim Secretary, has continued his arguments.
2. List the matter for further arguments on 19th December, 2025, in the



Top Ten Matters in the *Advance List*.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

DECEMBER 9, 2025

Pallavi