



\$~1 (Appellate Side)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1378/2025**

ANIL DHUPAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Dewan and Mr. Himanshu
Chaturvedi, Advs.

versus

CHINTAN N PARIKH & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ashish Prasad and Mr. Atri Roy
Chowdhury, Advs. for AITA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

28.03.2026

%

1. The connected matter is already listed on 09th April, 2026 and 10th April, 2026.
2. Accordingly, list on 09th April, 2026 and 10th April, 2026

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MARCH 28, 2026/KR