



\$~

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

% Corrigendum dated: 28th April, 2026

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1378/2025

ANIL DHUPAR

.....Petitioner

versus

CHINTAN N PARIKH & ORS.

.....Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 13458/2024, CM APPL. 56318/2024, CM APPL. 56320/2024, CM APPL. 60675/2024, CM APPL. 68512/2024, CM APPL. 12672/2025, CM APPL. 16487/2025, CM APPL. 16488/2025, CM APPL. 19932/2025, CM APPL. 33324/2025, CM APPL. 39033/2025, CM APPL. 39043/2025, CM APPL. 53739/2025, CM APPL. 67927/2025, CM APPL. 3286/2026 & CM APPL. 14841/2026

SOMDEV KISHORE DEVVARMAN & ANR.

.....Petitioners

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

MINI PUSHKARNA, J.

1. The present is a corrigendum to the judgment dated 27th April, 2026.
2. Upon mentioning, this Court has been apprised that the appearance of many advocates representing various parties has inadvertently not been marked. Hence, the correct appearance reads as under:

Present:

Counsel for the Petitioners:

- (i) Mr. Varun Dewan and Mr. Himanshu Chaturvedi, Advs. Mob:



8285978269 (in **CONT.CAS(C) 1378/2025**)

- (ii) Mr. Rahul Mehra, Sr. Adv. with Ms. Trisha Chandran, Mr. Chaitanya Gosain, Mr. Tushar S, Mr. Hanif Chimthanawala, Advocates Mob: 9999981270 (in **W.P.(C) 13458/2024**)

Counsel for the Respondents:

- (i) Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Jitendra Kumar Tripathi, GP, Mr. Akash Mishra and Mr. Arunav Padhi, Advs. for UOI
Mob: 9910113783 & 9990952670
Email: nidhiraman.office@gmail.com & jitendratripathinlu@gmail.com
Mr. Ashish Prasad, Mr. P. Dhinoja and Mr. Atri Roy Chowdhury, Advs. for R-AITA Mob: 8017231798
Email: lokdeeksha121@gmail.com
(in **CONT.CAS(C) 1378/20254**)
- (ii) Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Jitendra Kumar Tripathi, GP, Mr. Akash Mishra and Mr. Arunav Padhi, Advs. for UOI
Mob: 9910113783 & 9990952670
Email: nidhiraman.office@gmail.com & jitendratripathinlu@gmail.com
Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Hrishikesh Barua, Mr. Parth Goswami, Mr. Ranjeet Pawar, and Mr. Pratyush Singh, Advs. for R-AITA
Mob: 9899753875
Mr. Sameer Rohatgi, Mr. Akshit Pradhan, Advocates for Maharashtra State Lawn Tennis Association.
Mr. Parth Goswami, Mr. Akshit Pradhan, Advocates for Haryana Tennis Association and Jammu and Kashmir Tennis Association.
Mr. Ashish Prasad, Mr. P. Dhinoja and Mr. Atri Roy Chowdhury, Advs. for R-AITA
Mob: 8017231798
Mr. Varun Dewan and Mr. Himanshu Chaturvedi, Advs. for AITA Mob: 8285978269
Email: lokdeeksha121@gmail.com
Mr. Akshit Pradhan, Advocate for Gujarat State Tennis



Association. Mob: 8128998125
Email: office.apradhan@gmail.com
(in W.P.(C) 13458/2024)

**MINI PUSHKARNA
(JUDGE)**

APRIL 28, 2026/au